700084633

Attorney Docket No: MIC-M095

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PAIENTS ONLY	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
a) George R. Claseman	Name: Micrel, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	1
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 2180 Fortune Drive
Other	
	City: San JoseState: CA Zip: 95131
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/801,726	B. Patent No.(s)
	D. Faterit (10.(8)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Carmen C. Cook	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$40.00
Internal Address: PATENT LAW GROUP LLP	Enclosed
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
2625 No. 46 Eliza Obras 4	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 2635 North First Street	500000
Suite 223	502226
City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95134	
DO NOT USE	THIS SDAGE
9. Signature.	
	,
Carmen C. Cook, Reg. 42,433	4000000 5/12/2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademerks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 014629 FRAME: 0741

RECORDED: 05/13/2004

Attorney Docket No.: MIC-M095

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, George R. Claseman, of Campbell, California, United States of America, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Micrel, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 2180 Fortune Drive, San Jose, CA 95131, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

Management System for Hardware Network Devices

for which I have filed a United States patent application on March 15, 2004, which now has Serial No. 10/801,726, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries, provided, however, that any expense incurred by me in providing such cooperation after termination of my employment with the above-named assignee shall be paid for by the assignee; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this $12^{\tau H}$ day of MA	<u>y</u> , 2004.
-	Leng & Clu— George R. Claseman
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Santa Clara</u> Ss.	
	. ~
On Way 12, 2004 before me personally appeared Servec R.	e. A E. Belanger No tany Public Classeman personally known to
subscribed to the within instrument and acknown	y evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) whose to me that he/she/they executed the same in by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument that
A. E. BELANCER Commission # 1283153	WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PATENT REEL: 014629 FRAME: 0742

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY